Known Horses for Wednesday, 10 May 2023 at 6:55 am.

Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Last Carried Win Wt
Marg Wt Wt Now

I pswich - Wednesday, 10 May 2023

12:33PM - FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 65 Handicap (1680m)

01 Cocobrew Express  2/1: 18
4:03PM - RIVER 94.9FM BENCHMARK 65 Handicap (1100m)

10 Deep Rouge

2/1:8

8

7

14

5

Mar '22

Oct '22

6.7L 57.0 57.0 60.5

22L 570 59.0 58.0

Fred Months

Factor

9.4

4.6

4:38PM - TAB IPSWICH CUP TICKETS ON SALE BENCHMARK 70 Handicap (1200m)

04 Giulia

2/1: 14

3

3

Nov 22

05L 61.0 59.0 585
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-3.0

6

5

Form BLP
Idle Score

314

16.6

30

23

9

0

Vaue Emerg Trainer

10.0

Factor

17.4 Button

11.6 Lockwood

0.0 Freedman

Jockey

Molloy

Lloyd

Collett

Age

5M

am



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Kensington - Wednesday, 10 May 2023

12:50 PM - TAB HANDICAP (1400m)

02 Godzilla 112 2 5 Dec '22 33L 555 55.5
1:25 PM - SCHWEPPES HANDICAP (1300m)

01 Nipotino 2/1: 14 9 7 Feb '22 49L 56.5 59.5
2:00 PM - BOWERMANS HANDICAP (1400m)

03 From TheBush 2/1: 25 1 7 Jul '21 1.6L 60.0 55.5
2:35PM - FURPHY HANDICAP (1250m)

01 Never Second 2/1: 21 6 10 Jan '23 47L 615 57.0
3:10PM - THE AUTUMN SUN @ ARROWFIELD HANDICAP (1250m)

05 Stolen Jade 4/2: 33 3 9 Jan '21 5.8L 60.0 55.5

07 Look Only 4/2: 38 4 1 Feb'20 57.0

12 Never Second 2/1: 21 5 10 Jan '23 47L 615 57.0

10 Warrah Flash 2/1: 30 8 8 Nov'20  3.8L 59.0 61.0
4:20 PM - PAULELE @ DARLEY HANDICAP (1400m)

01 FiveCrowns 2/1: 15 2 11 Oct '22 48L 60.5 56.0

04 Cadetship 2/11:7 5 12 Jan '23 51L 56.0 56.0
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Wt
Now

58.5
57.0
60.5

60.5
59.5

Fred Months
Factor Idle
5.7 4
10.0
-3.1
20 3
12
05 3
15
13 6
7.8 3

Form BLP
Score
127 10
260 16
49 3
180 12
132 10
50 1
155 10
175 9
143 12
248 19

Vaue Emerg
Factor

7.7

19.0

61 -21
8.0

42
9.0 4.0
55

33
12.8

Trainer

Snowden

Thompson

Williams

Neasham

Conners
Azzopardi
Neasham
Mary

Lees
Waller

Jockey

Parr

Schiller

Schiller

Stanley

Parr
Bourke
Franklin
Overmeire

Osmond
Prebble

Age

2C

3G

6G

5M

6M
6M
5M
6G

5G
3G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

L adbrokes Park Hillside - Wednesday, 10 May 2023

1:35PM - Thoroughbred Club Australia Handicap (1800m)

03 CruClasse 4/2: 11 8 2 Jul 21 22L

10 Queen Adele 11: 22 11 11  Feb'21  84L
2:10 PM - ive> Handicap (1000m)

04 The Guava 2/1:10 1 5 Jun'22  35L
2:45PM - Senet Gambling Law ExpertsHandicap (1000m)

05 Rock Artist 2/1: 17 7 2 Jul ‘21 0.1L

04 Lloyd'sCrown 5/1: 18 8 1 Sep 21
3:20 PM - Stow Storage SolutionsHandicap (2400m)

16 Jekyll'n'hyde 2/1: 25 11 1 Feb '22
3:55PM - Tile Importer Handicap (1300m)

02 MissRoseiano 13/3: 11 16 9 Feb'22  38L
4:30 PM - Tobin Brothers Celebrating LivesHandicap (1400m)

08 LakeTai 4/2: 22 3 1 Apr'23

13 Brayden Star 211:7 5 3 Nov'22  22L

01 Kooled 2/1: 19 9 2 Jul '22 0.4L

03 Tonneofgrit 3/2:15 16 1 Dec 21

59.0 61.0
57.0 61.5
55.5 58.5
60.0 59.5
61.0
60.5
56.5 56.0
60.5
58.0 59.0
61.0 58.0
58.0

Page 3/19

Wt
Now

61.0
58.0

60.0

60.0
60.0

59.0

61.0
60.5

Fred Months

Factor

54
12.7

9.3

-0.3
-0.8

7.7

-1.2
3.0
-1.9
19

Idle

10

10

Form
Score

15.4
34.7

15.3

8.7
8.2

112
32.7

2.8
110

189

BLP

23

14

N O ol o

Vaue Emerg
Factor

13.4

237

10.3

8.3 6.7
9.8 7.2
98 102
237

10.2 18
8.0

9.9 7.1
17.9

Trainer

Payne
Alderson

Payne

Keys
Waymouth

O'Farrell

Gelagotis

Chan

Y oung
Brisbourne
Hawkes

Jockey

Egan
Edgley

Lafferty

Stockdale
Stackhouse

Stackhouse

Lafferty

Lo
Oliver
Edgley
McNeil

Age

5M

3G

4G
4G

6G

3F

6G
3C

4G



Tote

02
07
01

04 Fight For Freedom

04
05
01
06

Horse

Rising Legend
Enlist
Two Odd Sox

Lianne

Little Rich Boy
Run And Tell
Tony Montana

Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score
Balaklava - Wednesday, 10 May 2023
2:25PM - Taylors Wines Colts, Geldings & Entires Benchmark 56 Handicap (1050m)
2/1: 15 4 3 Nov'2l 25L 610 625 610 37 107 6
2/1: 32 6 7 Oct '21 4.2L 58.0 55.0 585 23 15.3 9
6/3: 90 7 2 Jan 20 15L 56.5 605 62.0 89 179 10
4:10 PM - My Butcher-Gold Medal 36° South Beef Steaks Benchmark 56 Handicap (1400m)
2/1: 49 1 13 Dec'20 121L 575 635 59.5 18.3 323 31
4:45PM - Adelaide Galvanising I ndustries Benchmark 56 Handicap (1400m)
6/3: 41 4 9 Jan '22 49L 56.5 595 60.0 10.0 230 18
10/5: 58 7 7 Jan'20 113L 540 540 60.0 16.0 300 22
2/1: 26 8 2 Dec 21 14L 605 575 625 0.6 10.6 2
2/1: 13 9 6 Aug'22 136L 550 550 60.0 175 8 325 23
4/2: 34 16 10 Jan '19 6.8L 59.5 645 585 9.9 359 19

08

Allusion
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Vaue Emerg
Factor

7.7
8.3
15.9

14.0
23.0

26.5
25.9

Trainer

Westover

Seyers
Cahill

Bogarts

Frew

Y oung
O'Connor
Cahill
Rose

Jockey

Pannell
Caboche
Tootell

Holder

Holder
Hurdle
Wong
Tourneur

Livesey

Age

4G
5G
9G

7G

™
6G
4G
4G
G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score

Northam - Wednesday, 10 May 2023

6:10 PM - 2023 NATIONAL BALLOON CHAMPIONSHIPSIN NORTHAM HANDICAP (1300m)

04 MrsAmerica 3/1:12 8 7 Mar '22 34L 545 580 58.0 8.8 238
6:45 PM - NORTHAMBALLOONINGEVENTS.COM HANDICAP (1300m)
03 Find Your Man 2/1: 25 3 5 Nov'22  50L 60.0 545 59.0 -0.1 6 79
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BLP

15

Vaue Emerg Trainer

51

Factor

16.8 Grantham

2.9 Pateman

Jockey

Pike

Noske

Age

aMm

5G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Kenilworth - Wednesday, 10 May 2023

9:05 PM - Cape Racing Sales Restricted Maiden Juvenile Plate (1531m)

01 Ozark

2/1:2

1

3

May 17

2.2L 60.0 60.0

10:20 PM - Racecape Power ed By Hollywoodbets Cape B Stakes (1094m)

04 Tchaikovsky

5/1: 16

4

5

Mar '18

45L 57.0 56.0
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Wt
Now

132.0

126.0

Fred
Factor

58.2

57.3

Months
Idle

Form
Score

62.2

66.3

BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
Factor
61 59.2 Reeves Ashby 2G
62 61.3 Bass Winnaar 4G
Robinson



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

ShaTin - Wednesday, 10 May 2023

10:45 PM - Sha Tin Pass Hep (C4) (1800m)
04 Legion Of Merit 10/2: 30 13 9 Feb '20 7.5L

11:15 PM - Piper'sHill Hcp (C4) (1200m)

11 Turbo Power 8/4:23 1 4 Mar '19 3.3L
11:45 PM - Eagl€e's Nest Hep (C3) (1200m)
07 Czarson 712: 46 6 5 May'19  14L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt
60.0 61.0
545 58.0
57.0 55.0
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Wt
Now

Fred
Factor

7.1

4.9

-1.7

Months  Form
Idle Score

29.1

9.9

9.3

BLP

16

Vaue Emerg

6.7

Factor

20.1

5.9

43

Trainer

Lui

Yiu

Jockey

Chadwick

Ho

Teetan

Age

6G

4G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Kenilworth - Thursday, 11 May 2023

12:40 AM - Hollywoodbets Bright Future Class 4 (1531m)
05 Katsu 2/1:3 5 1 Apr 23 60.0 126.0 51.3 0 573 52 56.3 Woodruff Matsunyan 3G
e
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

ShaTin - Thursday, 11 May 2023

12:50 AM - Sha Tin Heights Hcp (C2) (1650m)
06 Apache Pass 2/1:30 9 3 Aug'l9 04L 560 555 575 12 132 4 102 Ng Purton 6G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Kempton - Thursday, 11 May 2023

5:00 AM - Unibet 3 Uniboosts Per Day Handicap (1540m)
04 American Star 2/1:10 2 5 Mar '17 7.0L 58.0 61.0 130.0 65.3 723 70 67.3 Walker Coakley 3G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Wanganui - Thursday, 11 May 2023

1:42 PM - Nga Tawa Diocesan School M dn (1360m)

02 Saint Tropez VL1 8 3 Apr 22 3.8L
2:16 PM - Thank You Dennis Price Mdn (1600m)
04 Countryman 1/1:8 12 9 Aug'l5 10.2L

Carried  Win
Wt Wt
55.0 57.0
58.5 575
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Wt
Now

58.5

Fred
Factor

8.1

9.4

Months
Idle

12

Form
Score

19.1

304

BLP

11

18

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

16.1 Phelan

21.4 Beatson

Jockey

Neill

Parkes

Age

4G

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Wyong - Thursday, 11 May 2023

3:25PM - ARCADE TRADER AND CENTRAL COAST KIDSIN NEED BENCHMARK 64 HANDICAP (1350m)
10 Isorich 16/6: 155 1 3 Dec'l7 25L 56.0 59.0 56.0 4.8 88 7 5.8 Sedlin Derrick 12G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Cairns- Thursday, 11 May 2023

3:45PM - MEDIAPOWER PLUSPTY LTD QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap (950m)

01 Pomade 2/1:5 3 9 Jan'22  138L 575 555 59.0 134
4:25PM - CAIRNSDELIVERIES Class 6 Handicap (1250m)
03 Plagiarized 2/1: 10 3 1 Feb '22 59.0 58.5 -0.4
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Months  Form
Idle Score

25.4

36

BLP

22

Vaue Emerg Trainer

9.4

Factor

16.4 Wieland

2.6 Piccolo

Jockey

Day

Swaffer

Age

3G

4G



Tote Horse

04 Requisition
09 Bayzel

Score/Starts
: Wins

4/2: 62
2/1: 41

Barrier

4
7

Last

Last

Place Race

York - Thursday, 11 May 2023

6:00 PM - MARTIN & JUDY TAYLOR HANDICAP (1200m)

6
5

Oct 22
Feb '22

7:00 PM - WESTERN RACEPIX HANDICAP (1300m)

03 Trisuem

2/1: 29

12

8

Feb 21

Last
Marg

23L
18L

55L

Carried
Wt

54.0
545

58.0

Win

55.0
575
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Wt
Now

58.0
54.0

61.0

Fred
Factor

6.1
3.7

4.7

Months
Idle

Form
Score

16.1
157

24.7

BLP

12

12

Vaue Emerg
Factor

10.1
10.7

16.7

Trainer

Pope
Kersley

Farrell

Jockey

Turner
McNaught

Dyson

Age

8G
5M

6M



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last
: Wins Place Race

7:15PM - Chelsea Davey Takes on Sportsbet (1400m)

01 Phere The Ex 3111 2 3 Oct 21
7:45 PM - Pancare BM 64 Handicap (1400m)

06 Superset 2/1:6 1 4 Feb 22
8:15PM - PRO RV Caravans BM 64 Handicap (1200m)

07 YakiIshi 5/1: 9 1 5 Mar '22

02 Athletica 3/1:9 8 3 Dec'21

03 Awapuni Princess 4/2: 20 10 9 Jul '21

11 Rakomelo 3/1: 10 14 10 Jan '22

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt

Sportsbet-Pakenham - Thursday, 11 May 2023

3.0L

3.0L

19L
3.3L
3.2L
6.1L

56.5

59.5

59.0
61.5
59.5
59.5
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Wt

54.0

58.0

59.5
60.5
60.5
59.0

Wt
Now

60.5

59.5

59.5
60.5
60.0
59.0

Fred
Factor

4.2

18

27
17
44

Months  Form
Idle Score

9.2

6.8

8.7
12.7
234
293

BLP

Vaue Emerg
Factor

6.2

2.8

3.7
9.7
144
19.3

Trainer

Hayes

Eden

Kock

Bott
Freedman
Cummings

Jockey

Stackhouse

Spain

Newitt
Rawiller
Prebble
Childs

Age

4G

3G

3G
3G
5M
3G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last

Last

Place Race

Vaal - Thursday, 11 May 2023

9:00 PM - Racing240 For Racing. For You Maiden Juvenile Plate (1094m)

05 Richard TheFirst

2/1:0

6

Jan '15

Last Carried Win
Marg Wt Wt

10:10 PM - Book A Table Call 0116811796 M aiden Plate (1312m)

05 Forever Free

13/6: 7

1

4

Apr 20

3.2L 60.0 60.0

10:45 PM - Racehor se Owner s Association Maiden Plate (1750m)

03 Godfather

4/2: 12

1

4

Dec 22

7.0L 60.0 60.0
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Wt
Now

132.0

1320

1320

Fred
Factor

59.2

62.9

Months
Idle

Form
Score

6.0

67.9

BLP

63

66

Vaue Emerg

Factor

Trainer

Bronkhorst

Lensey

Klaasen

Jockey

Merwe

Yeni

Syster

Age

2C

5G

3G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Age
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle Score Factor

Chester - Thursday, 11 May 2023

11:05 PM - Deepbridge Capital Handicap (1667m)
04 Promoter 2/1:3 1 5 Aug'20 85L 580 580 131.0 65.2 712 70 66.2 Beckett Ryan 2C
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier Last Last Last Carried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Chester - Friday, 12 May 2023

12:15 AM - tote.co.uk Bet 5 Get 20 Ormonde Stakes (Group 3) (2944m)

06 LoneEagle 2/1: 12 5 5 Jul 17 6.5L 58.0 58.0
12:45 AM - TMT Group Handicap (2270m)
12 Tudor 10/4: 12 7 3 Jan '16 15L 620 61.0
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Wt Fred
Now Factor

128.0 60.9

121.0 46.6

Months
Idle

Form
Score

70.9

56.6

BLP

65

49

Vaue Emerg Trainer
Factor

65.9 Beckett

53.6 Foy

Jockey

Ryan

Egan

Age

4H

3G



Tote

3:42 PM - Thomas Farms South Australian Der by (2500m)

15
11
04
06
03
09
05
16

02
01

Horse

Prince Tikea
Dunwoody

High Approach
Bengal Boy
Dunkel

Promises K ept
Red Sun Sensation
She'sFit
Aberfeldie Boy
Suizuro

Score/Starts
: Wins

5/1: 10
4/1:5
6/2:9
4/2: 6
26/8: 7
2/1:8
7/3:9
21/4: 8
7/1: 6
7/1: 10

Barrier

3
4
5
7
8
9
10
11

16
20

Last

Last

Place Race

WWNRFRPPFPORFROEREN

Oct '22
Apr 23
Nov '22
Apr'23
Feb '23
Apr'23
Apr ‘23
Apr'23
Oct '22
Apr 23

Last Carried

Marg Wt

Mor phettville - Saturday, 13 May 2023

4.0L

3.8L

3.8L

0.2L

3.0L
0.7L

57.5
58.0
56.5
57.0
57.0
54.0
575
56.0
53.0
57.5
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Win
Wt

56.0
535
57.5

Wt
Now

56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
56.5
56.5

Fred Months

Factor

Idle

P OOOFRNOO®O-N

Form BLP
Score
132 10
38 0
13.8 8
7.6 0
204 12
119 2
10.2 0
12.0 1
251 9
229 2

Value

10.2

9.4

9.8

9.0

7.1

Emerg
Factor

6.2
2.8
8.8

114
109

9.2
10.0
221
199

Trainer

Doudle
Cumani
O'Sullivan
Cumani
Payne
Eustace
Moody
Morton
Kock

Y oung

Jockey

Tourneur
Fry
Allen
Bates
Egan
Zahra
Nolen
Parnham
Newitt
Bosson

Age

3G
3G
3G
3G
3G
3G
3G
3F
3G
3G
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